
A DESCRIPTIVE STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE OF

OPPORTUNISTIC INFECTION OF HIV &TUBERCULOSIS AMONG

STAFF NURSES AT SELECTED HEALTH FACILITY IN

BANGALORE.

ACHARYA
INSTITUTES

PROJECT REPORT 2015

SMT. NAGARATHNAMMA COLLEGE OF NURSING

By

Athira Raveendran

Bhamini k

Salu PS

2011-2015 BATCH

Under the guidance of,

Mrs.RADHIKA AB

LIBRARY

ACC. Mo..at

BAN
GALO

Soldevanahalli, Bangalore-107

athtaim2

Acc. Ho.IO...

Smt. Nagarathnamma College of Nursing,

LERARY

Lecturer Department of Medical Surgical Nursing



Title: A DISCRIPIVE STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE REGARDING

•OPPORTUNISTIC INFECTION ON HIVE TB AMONG STAFF NURSES AT

SELECTED HEALTH FACILITY B-4NGALORE."

Background:

Objective

ABSTRACT

To assess the knowledge on opportunistic infection of HIV&TB among staff nurses.

Method: Descriptive approach was used to collect data from 30 subjects. Selected by

purposive sampling technique through non probability sampling approach consisting 2

sections.

Section A: Demographic Performance consisting of 8 items

Section B:Structured questionnaire for assessing knowledge level consisting of 30 items

Result: Majority 82.5% of respondents had knowledge about TB. 75.61% of respondents

were aware of HIV. 67.7% of respondents were aware about opportunistic infections.

Overallmean percentage of knowledge score is 75.1%.

vii



SI. No

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

Chapter

INTRODUCTION

OBJECTIVES

REVIEW OF LITERATURE

METHODOLOGY

RESULTS

DISCUSSION

CONCLUSION

SUMMARY

BIBLIOGRAPHY

TABLE OF CONTENT

ANNEXURES

Page No.

1-4

5-6

7-14

15-20

21-34

35-36

37

38-39

40-41

42-54


