A DESCRIPTIVE STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE OF OPPORTUNISTIC INFECTION OF HIV &TUBERCULOSIS AMONG STAFF NURSES AT SELECTED HEALTH FACILITY IN BANGALORE.



SMT. NAGARATHNAMMA COLLEGE OF NURSING

PROJECT REPORT 2015

By

Athira Raveendran

Bhamini k

Salu P S

2011-2015 BATCH



Under the guidance of, Mrs.RADHIKA AB

Lecturer Department of Medical Surgical Nursing

Smt. Nagarathnamma College of Nursing,

Soldevanahalli, Bangalore-107

i

ABSTRACT

Title: "A DISCRIPTIVE STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE REGARDING * OPPORTUNISTIC INFECTION ON HIV&TB AMONG STAFF NURSES AT SELECTED HEALTH FACILITY BANGALORE."

Background:

Objective

To assess the knowledge on opportunistic infection of HIV&TB among staff nurses.

Method: Descriptive approach was used to collect data from 30 subjects. Selected by purposive sampling technique through non probability sampling approach consisting 2 sections.

Section A: Demographic Performance consisting of 8 items

Section B: Structured questionnaire for assessing knowledge level consisting of 30 items

Result: Majority 82.5% of respondents had knowledge about TB. 75.61% of respondents were aware of HIV. 67.7% of respondents were aware about opportunistic infections.

Overall mean percentage of knowledge score is 75.1%.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Sl. No	Chapter	Page No.
1	INTRODUCTION	1-4
2	OBJEÇTIVES	5-6
3	REVIEW OF LITERATURE	7-14
4	METHODOLOGY	15-20
5	RESULTS	21-34
6	DISCUSSION	35-36
6 44		
7	CONCLUSION	37
8	SUMMARY	38-39
9	BIBLIOGRAPHY	40-41
10	ANNEXURES	42-54